SN54ABT573, SN74ABT573A
OCTAL TRANSPARENT D-TYPE LATCHES
WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SCBS190F − JANUARY 1991 − REVISED SEPTEMBER 2003
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Typical VOLP (Output Ground Bounce)
<1 V at VCC = 5 V, TA = 25°C
� High-Drive Outputs (−32-mA IOH, 64-mA IOL)

O
E
description/ordering information
These 8-bit latches feature 3-state outputs designed specifically for driving highly capacitive or relatively
low-impedance loads. They are particularly suitable for implementing buffer registers, I/O ports, bidirectional
bus drivers, and working registers.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP − N Tube SN74ABT573AN SN74ABT573AN
QFN − RGY Tape and reel SN74ABT573ARGYR AB573A
SOIC DW
Tube SN74ABT573ADW
ABT573ASOIC − DW
Tape and reel SN74ABT573ADWR
ABT573A
40°C to 85°C
SOP − NS Tape and reel SN74ABT573ANSR ABT573A
−40°C to 85°C
SSOP − DB Tape and reel SN74ABT573ADBR AB573A
TSSOP PW
Tube SN74ABT573APW
AB573ATSSOP − PW
Tape and reel SN74ABT573APWR
AB573A
VFBGA − GQN
Tape and reel
SN74ABT573AGQNR